

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: Van Buren Blvd & Bellegrove Ave
Traffic Signal & Lighting**

**Advertised: January 25, 2005 (Agenda item 3.39)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 16, 2005**

PROJECT NOS. B2-0413; STPLHG-5956(152)

ITEM NO.		ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	COUNTY'S ESTIMATE					Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878-1898																					
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	28	29	30	31	AMOUNT
1	860201		SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	160,000.00			160,000.00	215,000.00																					215,000.00
2	018603		EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION	LS	1	10,000.00			10,000.00	10,000.00																					10,000.00
3	000003		RAILROAD FLAGGING [UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD]	FA	1	3,000.00			3,000.00	3,000.00																					3,000.00
4	010601		OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT [UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD]	FA	1	500.00			500.00	500.00																					500.00
5	120100		TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	25,000.00			25,000.00	25,000.00																					20,000.00
6	160101		CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00			5,000.00	5,000.00																					5,000.00
7	170101		DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00			1,000.00	1,000.00																					3,000.00
8	066102		DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00			1,000.00	1,000.00																					5,000.00
9	074020		WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	2,000.00			2,000.00	2,000.00																					2,000.00
10	190101		ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,100	30.00			33,000.00	33,000.00																					38,500.00
11	260201		CLASS 2 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	CY	200	65.00			13,000.00	13,000.00																					21,400.00
12	390102		ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	250	100.00			25,000.00	25,000.00																					31,250.00
13	013903		PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	500	10.00			5,000.00	5,000.00																					5,000.00
14	013902		ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	1	500.00			500.00	500.00																					2,000.00
15	665046		48" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	180	65.00			11,700.00	11,700.00																					30,960.00
16	721007		ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	25	50.00			1,250.00	1,250.00																					4,625.00
17	731521		MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	300	7.00			2,100.00	2,100.00																					1,800.00
18	017315		MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	1,800.00			3,600.00	3,600.00																					8,000.00
19	017316		MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	1,800.00			1,800.00	1,800.00																					3,000.00
20	017309		MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	40	15.00			600.00	600.00																					1,200.00
21	510535		MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	EA	1	3,500.00			3,500.00	3,500.00																					10,000.00
22	150717		REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,800	2.00			7,600.00	7,600.00																					7,030.00
23	840519		THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,968	4.00			11,872.00	11,872.00																					8,162.00
24	840656		PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	8,320	0.50			4,160.00	4,160.00																					2,496.00
25	568001		INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	8	150.00			1,200.00	1,200.00																					720.00
26	568015		INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD)	EA	2	150.00			300.00	300.00																					300.00
27	566011		ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	200.00			800.00	800.00																					1,200.00
28	152390		RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	150.00			300.00	300.00																					340.00
29	151281		SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	75.00			525.00	525.00																					840.00
30	850102		PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	240	6.00			1,440.00	1,440.00																					756.00
31	019901		DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	17,000.00			17,000.00	17,000.00																					17,000.00
TOTALS:											353,747.00	460,079.00																			

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: Van Buren Blvd & Bellegrave Ave
Traffic Signal & Lighting**

**Advertised: January 25, 2005 (Agenda item 3.39)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 16, 2005**

PROJECT NOS. B2-0413; STPLHG-5956(152)

		Beador Construction Co., Inc. Corona, CA 92883						
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00		0.00
2	018603	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00
3	000003	RAILROAD FLAGGING [UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD]	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00		0.00
4	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT [UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD]	FA	1	500.00	500.00		0.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	13,687.00	13,687.00		0.00
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00
7	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00
8	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00		0.00
9	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00		0.00
10	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,100	15.00	16,500.00		0.00
11	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	CY	200	250.00	50,000.00		0.00
12	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	250	250.00	62,500.00		0.00
13	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	500	11.00	5,500.00		0.00
14	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00		0.00
15	665046	48" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	180	200.00	36,000.00		0.00
16	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	25	250.00	6,250.00		0.00
17	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	300	10.00	3,000.00		0.00
18	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	8,000.00	16,000.00		0.00
19	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00		0.00
20	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	40	50.00	2,000.00		0.00
21	510535	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	EA	1	6,000.00	6,000.00		0.00
22	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,800	1.80	6,840.00		0.00
23	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,968	2.75	8,162.00		0.00
24	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	8,320	0.30	2,496.00		0.00
25	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	8	100.00	800.00		0.00
26	568015	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD)	EA	2	100.00	200.00		0.00
27	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	300.00	1,200.00		0.00
28	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	175.00	350.00		0.00
29	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	125.00	875.00		0.00
30	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	240	3.50	840.00		0.00
31	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	17,000.00	17,000.00		0.00
TOTALS:						494,700.00		0.00